
St. Bonaventure (1-1) -vs- UNC Asheville (1-1)
2/13/2026 at Asheville, NC (Greenwood Field)

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Tristan Ciampa (1-0)
Loss: Ryland Howell (0-1)
HBP: Landon Gross
PB: None
 
Umpires: Home Plate: John Thelan First: Gerry Loftin Third Base: Gary Swanson 
Start: 5:15 pm   Time: 2:25   Attendance: 300   Weather: 47 degrees, sunny

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 R H E
St. Bonaventure 2 0 0 5 0 3 1 11 13 1
UNC Asheville 2 1 1 0 3 0 0 7 8 2

St. Bonaventure 11

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Chris Hoalcraft ss 3 1 2 0 1 1 2
Manuel Castro 3b 4 3 2 2 0 0 5
Anthony Fernandez cf 4 3 3 4 1 0 0
Joey Calabretti 1b 5 0 1 0 0 4 0
Antonio Cordeiro c 5 1 2 1 0 1 1
Ashton Ross dh 5 2 2 1 0 1 2
Conner Vercollone lf 3 0 0 1 0 0 0
Alex Hebenstreit rf 1 0 0 0 3 0 0
Joey Bruno 2b 3 1 1 1 1 0 0
Nolan Feidt p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Tristan Ciampa p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Derek Duval p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 33 11 13 10 6 7 10

2B: Anthony Fernandez (2); Joey Calabretti (1); Ashton Ross (1);
Joey Bruno (1)
HR: Manuel Castro (1); Anthony Fernandez (1)
SH: Manuel Castro (1)
SF: Conner Vercollone (1)
HBP: Chris Hoalcraft (1)
E: Chris Hoalcraft (1)

UNC Asheville 7

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Logan Lowe 2b 4 0 1 1 0 2 0
Jack Torbett ss 2 1 1 0 2 0 1
Jake Minarik rf 2 1 0 1 2 0 0
Patrick Gillen 1b 4 0 1 0 0 0 4
Blaize Johnson lf 3 1 1 2 1 1 0
Ben Green dh 4 1 1 0 0 1 2
Chase Klingemann 3b 3 2 0 0 1 1 0
Coleman McGinnis c 3 1 2 2 0 1 0
Jake Pereira cf 4 0 1 1 0 1 1
Cooper Smith p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Landon Gross p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Ryland Howell p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 29 7 8 7 6 7 8

2B: Patrick Gillen (1); Coleman McGinnis (2)
SH: Coleman McGinnis (1)
SB: Logan Lowe (1)
E: Logan Lowe (1); Jack Torbett (1)

St. Bonaventure IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Nolan Feidt 2.2 4 4 3 4 3 0 0 0 0 12 17 0 5 70
Tristan Ciampa (W, 1-0) 3.1 4 3 3 2 2 0 0 0 0 14 16 1 7 47
Derek Duval 1.0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 3 3 0 1 15
Totals 8 7 6 6 7 0 0 0 0 29 36 1 13 132

UNC Asheville IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Cooper Smith 4.0 9 7 7 2 2 0 0 0 0 20 23 6 4 77
Landon Gross 0.2 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 2 5 1 1 21
Ryland Howell (L, 0-1) 2.1 4 4 3 2 5 0 0 0 0 11 14 1 1 54
Totals 13 11 10 6 7 0 0 1 0 33 42 8 6 152



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 2   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

St. Bonaventure - Top of 1st SBU AVL
Hoalcraft singled through the left side (0-0). 0 0
Castro reached on a fielder's choice, SAC, bunt (0-1 S); Hoalcraft out at second p to ss. 0 0
Fernandez doubled to left center, RBI (1-0 B); Castro scored. 1 0
Calabretti struck out swinging (2-2 BFFFBS). 1 0
Cordeiro singled through the right side, RBI (1-0 B); Fernandez scored. 2 0
A. Ross flied out to rf (1-2 SKB). 2 0

UNC Asheville - Bottom of 1st SBU AVL
L. Lowe struck out looking (3-2 BBBKKK). 2 0
J. Torbett singled to center field (0-1 K). 2 0
J. Minarik walked (3-0 BBBB); J. Torbett advanced to second. 2 0
P. Gillen grounded out to p (1-0 B); J. Minarik advanced to second; J. Torbett advanced to third. 2 0
B. Johnson singled to center field, 2 RBI (0-0); J. Minarik scored; J. Torbett scored. 2 2
B. Green struck out swinging (3-2 BBKFBS). 2 2

St. Bonaventure - Top of 2nd SBU AVL
Vercollone grounded out to 3b (2-1 BBS). 2 2
Hebenstreit walked (3-2 BBFBSB). 2 2
Bruno flied out to cf (1-0 B). 2 2
Hoalcraft walked (3-2 BBFBKB); Hebenstreit advanced to second. 2 2
Castro flied out to rf (1-2 BFFF). 2 2

UNC Asheville - Bottom of 2nd SBU AVL
Klingemann walked (3-2 BBKFBFB). 2 2
C. McGinnis grounded out to p, SAC, bunt; Klingemann advanced to second. 2 2
J. Pereira singled to shortstop (2-0 BB). 2 2
L. Lowe reached on a fielder's choice up the middle (1-0 B); J. Pereira out at second 2b to ss; Klingemann
advanced to third. 2 2
L. Lowe stole second. 2 2
J. Torbett walked (3-2 BBBKSB). 2 2
J. Minarik walked, RBI (3-2 KBFBFBB); J. Torbett advanced to second; L. Lowe advanced to third;
Klingemann scored. 2 3
P. Gillen grounded out to 2b (3-2 BBBKFF). 2 3

St. Bonaventure - Top of 3rd SBU AVL
Fernandez out at first 1b to p (0-1 F). 2 3
Calabretti struck out swinging (1-2 FBKS). 2 3
Cordeiro grounded out to ss (1-1 BK). 2 3

UNC Asheville - Bottom of 3rd SBU AVL
B. Johnson struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 2 3
B. Green grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 2 3
Klingemann reached on a fielding error by ss (3-2 BBKKB). 2 3
C. McGinnis doubled to left center, RBI (2-2 SBSB); Klingemann scored, unearned. 2 4
Ciampa to p for Feidt. 2 4
J. Pereira grounded out to 3b (2-0 BB). 2 4

St. Bonaventure - Top of 4th SBU AVL
A. Ross singled up the middle (0-0). 2 4
Vercollone fouled out to 3b (2-1 BFB). 2 4
Hebenstreit popped up to 3b (3-2 BBFKB). 2 4



Bruno doubled to right field, RBI (0-0); A. Ross scored. 3 4
Hoalcraft singled to shortstop (1-2 KSB); Bruno advanced to third. 3 4
Castro singled up the middle, RBI (0-1 F); Hoalcraft advanced to second; Bruno scored. 4 4
Fernandez homered to right field, 3 RBI (3-1 BBBK); Castro scored; Hoalcraft scored. 7 4
Calabretti doubled down the lf line (0-0). 7 4
Cordeiro flied out to rf (1-2 KBS). 7 4

Runs: 5   Hits: 6   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 3   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 2   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

UNC Asheville - Bottom of 4th SBU AVL
L. Lowe struck out swinging (0-2 KFS). 7 4
J. Torbett walked (3-0 BBBB). 7 4
J. Minarik grounded out to 2b (0-0); J. Torbett advanced to second. 7 4
P. Gillen out at first 1b to p (0-0). 7 4

St. Bonaventure - Top of 5th SBU AVL
L. Gross to p for C. Smith. 7 4
A. Ross grounded out to ss (1-0 B). 7 4
Vercollone lined out to 2b (1-1 BF). 7 4
Hebenstreit walked (3-1 BBBKB). 7 4
Bruno walked (3-1 BKBBB); Hebenstreit advanced to second. 7 4
Hoalcraft hit by pitch (3-2 BKBBF); Bruno advanced to second; Hebenstreit advanced to third. 7 4
R. Howell to p for L. Gross. 7 4
Castro reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Hoalcraft advanced to second; Bruno out at third 3b unassisted. 7 4

UNC Asheville - Bottom of 5th SBU AVL
B. Johnson walked (3-2 BBSBKB). 7 4
B. Green singled to right field (1-2 SBK); B. Johnson advanced to second. 7 4
Klingemann struck out looking (2-2 SBBSK). 7 4
C. McGinnis doubled to center field, RBI (0-0); B. Green advanced to third; B. Johnson scored. 7 5
J. Pereira grounded out to 2b, RBI (0-0); C. McGinnis advanced to third; B. Green scored. 7 6
L. Lowe singled through the left side, RBI (3-2 KSFBBB); C. McGinnis scored. 7 7
J. Torbett flied out to cf (0-0). 7 7

St. Bonaventure - Top of 6th SBU AVL
Fernandez walked (3-1 KBBBB). 7 7
Calabretti struck out swinging (0-2 KSS). 7 7
Cordeiro singled to pitcher (0-1 K); Fernandez advanced to second, advanced to third on a throwing error
by 2b. 7 7
A. Ross doubled down the rf line, RBI (0-0); Cordeiro advanced to third; Fernandez scored. 8 7
Vercollone flied out to cf, SF, RBI (0-0); A. Ross advanced to third; Cordeiro scored. 9 7
Hebenstreit walked (3-2 BBFFBB). 9 7
Bruno reached on a fielding error by ss (2-2 KKBB); Hebenstreit advanced to second; A. Ross scored,
unearned. 10 7
Hoalcraft struck out looking (3-2 KSBBBK). 10 7

UNC Asheville - Bottom of 6th SBU AVL
J. Minarik grounded out to 3b through the left side (1-1 KB). 10 7
P. Gillen doubled to left center (0-0). 10 7
B. Johnson grounded out to 2b through the right side (0-0); P. Gillen advanced to third. 10 7
B. Green grounded out to ss (2-2 BBKK). 10 7

St. Bonaventure - Top of 7th SBU AVL
Castro homered down the lf line, RBI (0-1 F). 11 7
Fernandez doubled to right field (0-2 KSF). 11 7
Calabretti struck out swinging (1-2 SKBFS). 11 7
Cordeiro struck out looking (3-2 BBBKSK). 11 7



A. Ross struck out looking (3-2 FBBBSFK). 11 7
Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

UNC Asheville - Bottom of 7th SBU AVL
Duval to p for Ciampa. 11 7
Klingemann grounded out to 2b (1-2 KKBF). 11 7
C. McGinnis struck out swinging (1-2 KBSS). 11 7
J. Pereira struck out looking (3-2 KBKBBK). 11 7


